 Copyright 2025 Ford Motor Company
Service Engineering Operations       Ford Motor Company
Customer Service Division        PO Box 1904
          Dearborn, Michigan 48121
July 16, 2025
TO: All U.S. Ford and Lincoln Dealers
SUBJECT: Update Prior to Sale 25U04
Certain 2025 Model Year F-150 Vehicles

2. Attach a photo of wheel damage.
25U04ZZ 0.2 Hours
PARTS REQUIREMENTS / ORDERING INFORMATION
Restricted Part Ordering:
To place a wheel(s) order, submit a VIN-specific Part Order contact via the SSSC Web Contact Site.
Service Part
Number
Claim
Quantity
Package
Order
Quantity
Number
in
Package
Description
RL3Z-1007-F
As Needed
1 22" x 8.5" Aluminum Wheel A
RL3Z-1007-G 1 22" x 8.5" Aluminum Wheel B
RL3Z-1007-Q 1 22" x 8.5" Aluminum Wheel C
RL3Z-1007-R 1 22" x 8.5" Aluminum Wheel D
RL3Z -1007-M 1 20" x 8.5" Polished Aluminum Wheel
RL3Z-1007-N 1 20" x 8.5" Cast Aluminum Painted Wheel
RL3Z-1007-J 1 20" x 8.5" Aluminum Wheel
RL3Z-1007-K 1 20" x 8.5" Alloy Wheel
PL3Z-1007-A 1 18" x 8.5" Aluminum Wheel A
RL3Z-1007-L 1 18" x 8.5" Aluminum Wheel B
RL3Z-1007-H 1 18" x 7.5" Chrome Wheel
ML3Z-1007-T 1 18" x 7.5" Alloy Wheel
RL3Z-1007-E 1 17" x 8.5" Cast Aluminum Wheel
ML3Z-1007-AA 1 17" x 7.5" Cast Aluminum Wheel
Dealers will be notified via a DOES II communication if circumstances warrant a change in part supply
strategy and when open ordering resumes.
 Copyright 2025 Ford Motor Company